

6th Oct 2023

Mr. Hari Prasad, Christ Bangalore

Dear Hari Prasad,

Sub- Project Work at Trane Technologies

Ref: Internship with Trane Technologies from 4th Dec 2023 to 30th Jun 2024.

With reference to the discussions, we had with you, we are pleased to offer you an "Internship" position to join Trane Technologies as an "Intern".

Accordingly, permission is granted for you to carry out the project work beginning **4**th **Dec 2023 to 30**th **Jun 2024.** You will be initially located in **Bangalore** and may have to relocate based on the Job requirements.

You will be reporting to: Mr. Pradeesh Esakkiappan- Manager, Product Engineering

Please note that during the project work, you will be entitled for a monthly stipend of **Rs. 20,000 /- p.m.** all inclusive. Apart from the above, you will not be entitled to any other benefits except that the expenses incurred as per the project requirement like travel, etc. will be reimbursed on actual and will need to be pre-approved by your project guide.

On reporting to the project work, you are required to execute a formal Agreement covering non-disclosure of confidential information, Internship Agreement and assignment of intellectual property right to the Company. Besides, you will also have to sign the company's code of conduct, FCPA and other documents as specified by Trane Technologies. You will not any time, without the consent of the Appointing authority, disclose or divulge or make public, except on legal obligation any information about Company's business and affairs or secrets whether the same may be confided to you or become known to you in the course of your project work with the Company or otherwise, to any other individual or Institution or any customer, while in the duration of the Company or even after you complete the project work. If you conceive any new or advanced method of improving system in relation to the operation of the company or its business, such developments will be fully communicated to the Company and remain the sole right/property of the Company.

On reporting, you should contact the undersigned or Human Resource Department for further instructions.

Sincerely,

For Climate ETC Technology Services Private Limited

Bipin Tewari

Talent Acquisition Leader – India

Climate ETC Technology Services Private Limited

Regd. Office: 8th & 9th Floor, Tower C & D, IBC Knowledge Park, No. 4/1, Bannerghatta Main Road,

Bangalore – 560029, India Tel: 91-080-2216 6000 Fax: 91-080-2728 7482 Web site: www.tranetechnologies.com

CIN: U72900KA2019PTC127177